TC1017
150 mA, Tiny CMOS LDO With Shutdown
Features
• AEC-Q100 Automotive Qualified, See Product
Identification System
• Space-saving 5-Pin SC-70 and SOT-23 Packages
• Extremely Low Operating Current for Longer
Battery Life: 53 µA (typ.)

5-Lead SOT-23
XXNN
Part Number Code
TC1017 – 1.8VCT DA
TC1017 – 1.85VCT DK
TC1017 – 2.6VCT DB
TC1017 – 2.7VCT DC
TC1017 – 2.8VCT DD
TC1017 – 2.85VCT DE
TC1017 – 2.9VCT DF
TC1017 – 3.0VCT DG
TC1017 – 3.3VCT DH
TC1017 – 4.0VCT DJ
Example:
DANN
 2005-2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20001813G-page 15
TC1017
0.15 C
0.15 C
0.10 C A B
C
SEATING
PLANE
13
4
2X
TOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
Microchip Technology Drawing  C04-061-LT Rev E Sheet 1 of 2
2X
For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
Note:
5-Lead Plastic Small Outline Transistor (LT)  [SC70]
D
EE1
e
e
5X b
0.30 C
5X TIPS
END VIEW
B
A
N
A
A1
A2
L
c
NOTE 1
DS20001813G-page 16  2005-2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
TC1017